MINUTES AND PROCEEDINGS OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BUTLER COUNTY BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS HELD ON JUNE 3, 2014.

Meeting called to order at 9:00 a.m. by Chairman Rex Ackerman with member Tom Heidenwirth present.
Member Mark V. Reiher was absent.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved as read.
Board approved claims as submitted.

Butler County Claims paid from May 1, 2014 through May 31, 2014.

Aces,Equip Cont/RecvrylLicensing 15,877.00
Ackerman, Rex,Mige 78.00
Advantage Administrators,Self Funding 778.71
Aflac,Aflac Pmt 116.48
Airgas North Central,Maint/Suply 511.75
Alliant Energy, Util 49.50
Allied Manatts Group Lic,Rock 31,223.69
Allison Variety Hardware,Ofc Sup/Maint/Misc 232.12
Allison, City Of,Util 173.55
Answer Plus Inc,Equip Cont 65.00
Aramark, Avs Waterloo Mc Lockbox,Suply 43.21
Arc,Mnr Equip 1,855.45
At&T,Tele 0.14
Bankers Trust,Int/Prin/Bond Fee 463,119.92
Barco Municipal Products Inc.,Tool 83.74
Behnke, Ryan,Sfty 300.00
Bidwell, Katie,Mige 64.48
Black Hills Energy,Util 110.36
Blacktop Services Co.,Ptch/Cma 367.50
Bluhm Electric, Inc.,Lbr 115.20
Bmc Aggregates L.C.,Rock 4,983.47
Boersma, Rus,Misc 70.14
Bremer County Sheriff,Youth Detent/Svc Not 107.46
Briggs Corporation,Med Sup 193.83
Brown Supply Co. Inc.,Sfty/Suply 279.75
Business Card,Sch Of Instr/Cps 948.54
Butler Bremer Communications,Tele 99.35
Butler County Development Corp,Bd Mbr Exp 505.59
Butler County Engineer,Fuel 100.39
Butler County Farm Bureau,Rent 400.00
Butler County Public,Med Invgtn/Test 192.68
Butler County R.E.C.,Util/lLghts 1,041.25
Butler County Sheriff,Svc Not 64.90
Butler County Solid,Disp Fee - May14 18,179.00
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc.,Brdg Insp 3,5672.70
Cardmember Service,Ofc Sup 739.92
Cdw-G,Comp Equip 2,181.32
Centec Cast Metal Products,Grave Mrkrs 360.43
Central lowa Distr.,Jail 238.50
Central lowa Water Assoc.,Util 20.36
Century Link,Tele 54.51
Certified Power, Inc.,Prts/Lbr 2,296.64
Chisholm, Robin,Mige 196.04
Christopherson & Sons Lic,Prts/Lbr 649.80
Clark, Dan,Mige 88.40
Clarksville Lumber Co,Suply/Maint 65.27
Clarksville, City Of,Util 54.95
Continental Research Corp,Suply 216.34
Crawdaddy Outdoors,Environ Educ 81.54
Debner, Lonna,Mige 202.28
Deike Implement Co.,Prts 12.11
Delta Gloves,Misc Sup 96.40
Denny's Business Forms Plus,Ofc Sup 675.67
Dewitt, Cindy,Mige 373.88
Doug's Heating & Cooling,Maint 26.86
Drivers License Guide Company,Ofc Sup 29.95
Dumont Harken Lumber Inc.,Suply 412.03
Dumont Telephone Company,internet/Tele 2,287.44
Eclipse News Review,Bd Proc/Pub Not/Publ 407.91



Edson, Bridget,Bt

Election Systems&Software Inc,Ballot Coding/Layout

Electronic Engineering Co.,Gps
Faber, Elizabeth,Bt

Farmers Cooperatvie Co.,Grnds
Fastenal Company,Tool/Suply /Prts
Fehr Graham & Associates,Gas Line
Fleshner, Tamara L.,Mlge/Sch Of Instr
Floyd County Public Health/Hhc,Bt
Force America Inc.,Prts

Forry, Bonnie Kay,Mige

Franklin County Phn,Bt/Cont Svcs
Franklin General Hospital,Bt
Gansen, Joyce,Mige

Grainger,Prts

Greene Lumber Company,Suply
Greene Recorder, The,Bd Proc/Pub Not/Publ
Greene, City Of,Util

Grundy County Auditor,Med Exmnr
H.T. C,, Inc.,Equip

Harken Lumber,Suply

Healthcare First,Equip Cont

Heeren, Kathy,Mige

Henricks, Deb,MIge

Heronimus, Schmidt & Allen,Mige
Hinders, Mary Ann,Mige
laccvso,Dues

Icit,Dues

Imperial Supplies Lic,Prts

Imwca,Wc Ded

Interstate All Battery Center,Suply
Interstate Battery Of,Prts

lowa Alliance In Home Care,Sch Of Instr
lowa Dept Of Natural Resources,Prmts
lowa Diesel Injection,Prts

lowa Dot,Rpr/Prts

lowa Law Enforcement Academy,Sch Of Instr
lowa Northern Railway Co.,Rrxing
lowa Prison Industries,Signs

lowa Public Health Assoc,Dues
Isaca,Sch Of Instr

Iscta,Sch Of Instr

J & C Grocery,Wellness/Ofc Sup
Jacobson, Jeff B.,Med Invgtn

Jendro Sanitation Services,Disp Fee
Jerry Roling Motors Inc.,Car Exp/Prts
Joe's Heating,,Grnds

John Deere Financial,Tool/Suply
Johnson Plumbing & Heating Co,Maint
Johnson Sanitary Products Inc,Suply
Johnson, Mary J.,Mige

Johnson, Renae,Mige

K & S Grocery, L.C.,Maint

Koch, Anna Colleen,Misc

Kroeze, Misty,Mige

Landers Hardware,Maint

Lebeck, Shawna,Mlge/Ofc Sup
Lutheran Services,Youth Shitr
Magnall, Nancy,Misc

Mahoney, Kathy,Atty Fees

Mail Services, Lic,Ofc Sup/Pstg
Majewski's Tire Service,Maint/Tires
Marco Inc,Equip Cont

Mar-Han Inc.,Sup

Matt Parrott & Sons Co.,Ofc Sup
Matthew Bender & Co.,Law Library
Mel's T.V. & Appliance,Misc/Bt
Menards,Maint/Suply

Metal Culverts Inc.,Clvt

Mid-America Publishing Corp.,Bd Proc/Pub Not/Publ

200.00
4,787.88
898.50
1,375.00
160.00
516.75
906.25
343.62
2,086.11
1,039.85
425.67
1,815.64
910.91
33.54
43.34
64.80
253.44
28.00
156.40
27,813.65
28.92
99.00
203.89
509.86
62.72
436.38
50.00
50.00
588.01
86.00
70.41
169.90
520.00
30.00
24.90
128.00
20.00
2,510.93
4,229.60
150.00
105.00
21.00
1,770.74
294.72
95.23
161.99
168.73
129.43
23.00
68.18
297.34
65.00
31.86
155.88
375.96
119.70
495.75
746.40
152.76
180.00
536.94
590.73
101.17
39.90
501.91
310.31
344.99
222.41
10,373.00
575.10



Midamerican Energy,Util

Miller Building Supplies,Suply/Lmbr
Mocic,Misc

Mohwinkle, Ralph G. & Vivian K.,Row
Morris, Matthew,Reimb

Mutual Wheel Co.,Tires

Myers-Cox Co.,Bd & Care

Napa Auto Parts (Greene),Maint
Napa Auto Parts (P'burg),Prts
Nelsen, Dorothy,Mige

Niemann Const. Co., Paul,Maint/Rock
Office Depot Inc.,Ofc Sup

Office Elements,Ofc Sup

Office Express,Mnr Equip/Ofc Sup
Office Of Auditor Of State,Prof Fees
Paetec,Tele

Parkersburg Veterinary Service,Taskforce Dog

Pecha, Mindy,Mige

Petroblend Corp.,Suply

Pitney Bowes Inc.,Pstg

Plocher, Terry,Misc

Powerplan,Prts

Radar Road Tec,Mnr Equip

Radiology Consultants Of lowa,Bd & Care
Reiher, Mark,Mige

Reserve Account,Pstg

Ricoh Usa, Inc,Software Sup/Comp Equip/Equip Cont

Rileys Inc.,0fc Sup/Mnr Equip

Road Machinery & Supplies Co.,Prts
Roling Ford,Prts

Ryan Exterminating Inc.,Pest Cntrl
Sadler Power Train,Prts

Schumacher Elev. Co.,Maint/Misc Rpr
Shell Rock, City Of,Util

Signs & Designs,Misc

Snap-On Tools Corp.,Tool

Spain, Shawn,Rent

Star Graphics,Ofc Sup

State Hygienic Laboratory,Well Closing
State Medical Examiner's Offic,Autopsy
Stefanie L Rohler O.D.,Med

Storey Kenworthy,Ballots

Stuber Trucks,New/Mnr Equip

Stumme & Epley Law Office,Atty Fees
Sult Electric,Maint

System Services,Ofc Sup

Taylor Physical Therapy,Cont Svc - Ph
Tjabring, Thola,Mige

Tony's Tire & Exhaust,Car Exp

U.S. Cellular,Tele

Ubben, Thomas R. & Sharon F.,Row
Uline,Trng Sup

Ultramax,Trng Sup

Unitypoint Clinic,Bd & Care

Van Wyngarden & Abrahamson Inc,Ct Costs
Veridian Credit Union,Exp/Fuel

Viet, Carole,Mige

Wal Mart Community/Gemb,Environ Educ
Warner Plastics & Liners Inc.,Prts
Waste Management Of,Disp Fee
Wellmark Blue Cross/Blue Shiel,Ins
Wellsburg Ag,Fuel

Wingfoot Comm. Tire Systems,Tires
Ziegler Inc.,Prts

4,580.47
1,289.34
150.00
1,040.00
100.80
198.80
740.96
62.23
1,282.62
469.61
49,280.12
468.58
666.16
1,683.02
31,594.94
799.81
40.00
95.68
609.50
1,234.59
179.28
1,814.27
315.00
41.00
242.32
2,000.00
8,907.65
463.45
452.26
71.44
35.00
1,468.08
356.54
23.55
238.50
1,355.93
225.00
140.00
292.00
3,154.00
215.00
1,112.40
6,627.00
81.10
152.25
375.00
1,600.00
150.33
67.85
2,058.86
1,080.00
97.04
203.00
50.00
427.20
634.39
413.71
809.23
810.00
69.88
8,195.47
19,457.79
6,677.43
10,374.38



County Social Services claims paid from May 1, 2014 through May 31, 2014.

Abbe Center For Community (Mh)
Abbott Law Office, Pc

Access Inc.

Adult Crisis Stabilization Cnt
All Ages Care Service, Lic
Allamakee County Case Mgmt
Allamakee County Sheriff
Allegiant Property Management
Alliant Energy

Allison Variety Hardware
Anliker, Dan

Aronsen, Rolf

Associates For Psychiatric Svc
At Conference

Baker, Johnsen & Sandblom
Bartosh, Marilyn

Beekman Jimmy

Berryhill Center For Mh

Bill's Family Foods

Black Hawk County Auditor
Black Hawk County Sheriff
Black Hawk-Grundy

Butler County Auditor

Butler County Sheriff

Byrne, Patrick

Cam Property Holdings, Llc
Carroll County Sheriff

Cedar Valley Community
Cedar Valley Ranch Inc.
Center Associates

Central lowa Residential

Cerro Gordo Cnty Public Health
Cerro Gordo Co General Relief
Cerro Gordo County Sheriff
Chatham Oaks, Inc.
Chickasaw County Auditor
Chickasaw-Mitchell Case Mhgmt
Chidi Ojinnaka

Choice Employment Services
Clay County Sheriff

Clear Lake Pharmacy
Communication Svc For Deaf
Community Care Inc.
Comprehensive Systems Inc.
Connect America

Country Life Health Care
Country View Care Facility
Country Winds Manor
Covenant Clinic Psychiatry
Crossroads Apartments

Dac Inc - Andrew Jackson Care
Daniel Pharmacy

Dhs Case Management Unit
Diamond Life Health Care
Dotson Law Firm

Dumont Telephone Company
Duncan Heights Inc.

Echo Plus, Inc.

Elwood, O'donohoe, Braun
Emmet County Sheriff
Employment For Everyone, Lic
Evans, Mitch

Evansdale Senior Residency
Exceptional Opportunities, Inc
Exceptional Persons Inc.
Family Treatment Professionals
Fayette County Auditor
Fayette County Sheriff

3,488.89
372.00
29.97
43,110.00
567.75
536.62
142.50
50.00
504.00
16.45
229.46
2,096.66
300.00
151.19
180.00
239.55
100.00
4,003.81
199.37
128,886.26
525.08
102,666.59
4,560.06
120.40
1,048.34
450.00
73.50
74,268.24
24,901.80
286.00
1,519.84
3,666.00
3,195.00
32.00
3,370.42
31,786.00
467.52
165.00
1,026.00
21.00
899.37
170.46
424.78
5,924.36
245.65
15,054.64
115,262.00
11,899.69
166.00
45.00
2,971.00
578.96
3,633.00
4,564.17
435.00
89.11
89,5631.00
21,391.39
258.00
845.33
3,885.50
1,406.61
25.00
27,654.04
54,226.84
2,400.00
27,442.45
1,248.42



Fitzgerald, Dennis

Flannery Investments

Floyd County Public Health/Hhc
Floyd County Sheriff

Forcier, Nina

Forest City Motel

Forest City, City Of

Fort Dodge Housing Agency
Francis Lauer Youth Services
Friendship Haven, Inc

Full Circle Services, Inc

G & G Living Centers, Inc
Gangsei, Charlene

Gartelos Elaine

Genesis Development

Genesis Medical Center
Gericke, Anthony

Goodwill Industries Of Ne lowa
Greenwood Drug

Grundy County Sheriff
Guardian Angel Services Lic
Hancock County Auditor
Hardy, Russell

Harmony House Health Care Cntr
Hillcrest Family Svcs

Hope Haven, Inc.

Horizons Unlimited Of Pac, Inc
Howard County Auditor
Howard County Case Mngt
Howard County Sheriff
Humboldt County Sheriff
Hyatt, Sarah M.

Hy-Vee Accounts Receivable
Hy-Vee Drug Store

la Northland Regional Transit
lowa Northland Regional
Jeffries, Mary

Johnson & Bonzer, Plc

Jones, Brian

Kathleen's Care, Inc

Kimberly S Lange Law Office
Klatt, Odekirk, Augustine,P.C.
Kleppe Properties No. Two, Lic
Knoxville Residential

Kossuth Regional Health Center
Kossuth Regional Health Cntr
Lake Mills, City Of

Lander, John

Larrabee Center Inc.

Larson, Rick

Lifeline Systems

Lifeworks Community Services
Mallard View, Inc

Marshall County Sheriff

Mason City Clinic

Mason City, City Of

Mcguire Rentals

Mediacom

Mental Health Center Of N lowa
Mercy Family Pharmacy Westside
Mercy Medical Center

Mercy Medical Center- N. lowa
Meyer, Tammy

Mid-America Publishing Corp.
Midamerican Energy

Midas Council Of Governments
Miller Counseling Services
Miller Pharmacy

Mitchell County Care Facility
Mitchell County Home Health

135.00
136.00
345.00
303.00
624.00
1,179.98
400.00
216.66
9,741.20
299.50
1,643.00
1,956.00
300.00
1,800.00
6,044.36
125.00
411.10
3,079.15
2,953.53
490.29
83.20
4,828.50
182.00
6,932.00
12,334.26
13,484.06
1,269.62
34,694.08
1,957.23
533.20
780.34
140.00
215.60
20.82
191.78
1,621.11
495.00
60.00
425.00
2,940.00
30.00
294.00
425.00
4,037.40
1,180.00
61.82
305.17
425.00
2,080.84
126.25
253.00
7,998.10
4,929.21
173.00
5,416.00
521.20
490.00
253.89
30,561.54
41.87
2,082.28
5,250.00
877.20
135.90
525.80
488.00
88.00
20.70
18,654.00
200.00



Miw, Inc

Mms Lic

Mohr, Linda

Mosaic - Western lowa

Mosaic In North Central lowa

Mt Village Apartments

Nelson Agency Corp.

Neve, Brandon

New Hampton Pleasant Manor
New Hampton, City Of

Nolan John

North lowa Transition Center
North lowa Vocational Center
North Star Community Services
Northeast lowa Community, Action - Transit
Northern Lights Alliance

Nw lowa Youth Emergency, Services Center
O'brien, Christopher

Office Elements

Oneill, Patrick

Opportunity Homes, Inc.
Opportunity Village

Paetec

Park Towers Apartments
Partnership For Progress
Pathways Behavioral Services
Payne, Kelly

Pelzer Law Firm

Penn Center

Peterson, Robert

Phoenix Group The

Pierce, Tyler M.

Pizza Ranch Of Clarion

Pleasant Hill Residential

Pogge, Cindy

Polk County Sheriff, Admin Office
Pride Group

Psychiatry, Lee & Associates
Purk, Heidi

Quality Choices

Ramsey-Kacena, Attorney At Law, Ellen R.
Redinger Pharmacy

Region Six Planning Commission
Rickert Law Office

Rise Ltd

Rourick, Patrick J.

Ruhnke Brothers, Hilton's Full Service
Scenic Acres

Schickel, Candila

Schrock Properties, Lic

Seasons Center For Cmh

Shopko Pharmacy #52

Smith, Stephen R

Southwest la Planning Council
Spectrum Network

Spring Harbor, (Liberty Square Care Cnt)
St. Coletta Of Wisconsin, Inc
State Of lowa, Court Administrator
Story County Sheriff

Straub Law Firm

Stumme & Epley Law Office
Tama County Public Health

Tasc, Inc.

Thul Law Firm

Town Square Apartments
Treasurer, State Of lowa

Troy Powell Law Firm

Unlimited Services Inc
Wahkonsa Manor

Walmart Pharmacy

3,543.71
120.00
94.25
190.50
1,824.12
75.00
1,600.38
1,350.00
341.95
94.82
360.00
17,892.22
69,455.36
19,5687.71
4,654.25
2,000.00
265.50
120.00
382.08
146.00
875.26
1,275.20
51.39
150.00
3,922.00
5,826.00
464.20
174.00
5,356.17
109.70
600.00
950.00
102.60
1,705.80
697.30
64.48
35,715.83
70.00
8,944.00
71.86
1,186.23
13.94
1,109.40
1,414.95
8,524.65
352.50
79.00
89,877.83
594.00
300.00
12,463.72
1,239.30
84.00
88.00
3,013.13
63,490.13
6,142.08
4,782.26
30.00
150.00
546.40
294.63
23,366.74
150.00
187.00
192,436.27
288.00
861.42
75.00
51.20



Watne, Pam 80.25

Wcta 337.92
Webster Co Public Health 180.00
Webster County Auditor 40,983.41
Webster County Case Management 4,449.90
Webster County Public Health 240.00
Webster County Sheriff 2,822.15
Welch, Terry 900.00
West Fork Services 3,666.78
Westling Jan 81.00
Winnebago County Auditor 21,628.50
Winneshiek County Sheriff 401.96
Winneshiek Medical Center 197.00
Worth County Auditor 3,379.63
Worth County Sheriff 168.25
Wright County Sheriff 762.83

Board acknowledged receipt of Manure Management Plan Annual Updates for Johnson Swine; Kampman Site;
Hauser; and Lindell Limited.

Chairman Ackerman adjourned the meeting at 9:55 A.M. to Tuesday, June 10, 2014 at 9:00 A.M.

The above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes and proceedings of a regular adjourned
meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, lowa on June 3, 2014.



